May 10, 2001

NOTE TO:

ALL COLLECTION AGENCIES

The Performance Statistics for the month ending April 30, 2001 are enclosed for your information. These documents reflect your overall performance and ranking in areas of importance under this ED Task Order.

Thank you,

Sharon Carter

SFA - Collections

Distribution:

Aman Collection Service, Inc.




Diversified Collection Services, Inc.




Financial Asset Management Systems, Inc.




NCO Financial Systems,Inc.




Nationwide Credit,Inc.




Maximus

Recovery Bureau Accounts Enterprises




Pioneer Credit Recovery,Inc.




USA Group,Inc.




Account Control Technology,Inc.




Van Ru Credit Corporation





Progressive Financial Services,Inc.




National Asset Management Enterprises
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator #1:  Dollars Collected (70 points)

For the Month Ending:

Apr 2001

During the 

Month

Tri-Annual Period (01/01-04/01)

Collection Agency

Dollars 

Collected

Dollars 

Collected

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Accounts

Beginning 

Inventory: 

Balance

Recovery 

Rate

Aman Collection Services

227,211.65

476,046.24

20,000

96,928,695

0.49%

Diversified Collection Services

355,126.23

1,018,015.66

20,000

96,739,323

1.05%

Financial Asset Management

267,814.34

748,199.18

20,000

96,899,456

0.77%

NCO Financial Systems

230,201.52

568,298.44

20,000

97,465,006

0.58%

Nationwide Credit

248,489.23

671,457.51

20,000

97,714,550

0.69%

Maximus

145,581.05

372,189.53

20,000

97,289,187

0.38%

Recovery Bureau of America

259,955.71

677,735.01

20,000

96,025,203

0.71%

Pioneer Credit Recovery

461,726.81

1,380,504.75

20,000

98,094,372

1.41%

USA Group

242,782.67

618,230.80

20,000

97,384,741

0.63%

Account Control Technology*

72,544.10

153,629.91

10,000

48,094,098

0.32%

Van Ru Credit Corporation

262,875.77

707,766.90

20,000

97,311,972

0.73%

Progressive Financial* 

83,282.46

262,758.64

10,000

48,460,721

0.54%

National Asset Management

233,321.26

595,826.45

20,000

98,174,330

0.61%

  Total

3,090,912.80

8,250,659.02

240,000

1,166,581,654

0.71%
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Competitive Performance  & Continuous Surveillance

Performance Indicator Summary

For the Period Ending:

APR 2001

Performance Indicator #3

Performance Indicator #2

Performance Indicator #1

Summary

Private Collection Agency

CIA

A/R

  A/R 

divided by 

CIA

10 Points 

Avail- able

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

 TAS 

divided by 

CIA

20 Points 

Avail- able

CIB

Dollars 

Collected

Recovery 

Rate

70 Points 

Available

Total

Rank

Pioneer Credit Recovery

20,000

53

0.27%

4.42

1,844

9.22%

20.00

98,094,372

1,380,505

1.41%

70.00

94.42

1

Diversified Collection Services

20,000

102

0.51%

8.50

1,463

7.32%

15.87

96,739,323

1,018,016

1.05%

52.34

76.71

2

Van Ru Credit Corporation

20,000

86

0.43%

7.17

1,283

6.42%

13.92

97,311,972

707,767

0.73%

36.18

57.26

3

Recovery Bureau of America

20,000

108

0.54%

9.00

1,052

5.26%

11.41

96,025,203

677,735

0.71%

35.11

55.52

4

NCO Financial Systems

20,000

120

0.60%

10.00

1,230

6.15%

13.34

97,465,006

568,298

0.58%

29.00

52.34

5

Financial Asset Management

20,000

35

0.18%

2.92

916

4.58%

9.93

96,899,456

748,199

0.77%

38.41

51.26

6

USA Group

20,000

78

0.39%

6.50

1,106

5.53%

12.00

97,384,741

618,231

0.63%

31.58

50.07

7

Nationwide Credit

20,000

57

0.29%

4.75

971

4.86%

10.53

97,714,550

671,458

0.69%

34.18

49.46

8

National Asset Management

20,000

63

0.32%

5.25

792

3.96%

8.59

98,174,330

595,826

0.61%

30.19

44.03

9

Progressive Financial* 

10,000

0

0.00%

0.00

282

2.82%

6.12

48,460,721

262,759

0.54%

26.97

33.09

10

Aman Collection Services

20,000

8

0%

0.67

722

3.61%

7.83

96,928,695

476,046

0.49%

24.43

32.93

11

Maximus

20,000

18

0.09%

1.50

569

2.85%

6.17

97,289,187

372,190

0.38%

19.03

26.70

12

Account Control Technology*

10,000

0

0.00%

0.00

280

2.80%

6.07

48,094,098

153,630

0.32%

15.89

21.96

13

CIA

Current Inventory of Accounts

A/R's

Administrative Resolutions

TAS

Total Accounts Serviced

CIB

Current Inventory Balance

*

Small Business Set-Aside
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                      Performance Indicator #2:  Account Servicing Percentage (ASP) (20 Points)

                      Performance Indicator #3:  Adminstrative Resolution Percentage (ARP) (10 Points)

                        Approved Litigation Accounts - ALA

                         Administrative Resolutions - AR

                           Accounts With Payments - AWP

For the Month Ending:

APR 2001

Number of Accounts

For the Month

Tri-Annual Period (01/01-04/01)

Contract to Date

Collection Agency

ALA

AR

AWP

ALA

AR

AWP

CIA

ARP #3

Total 

Accounts 

Serviced

ASP #2

ALA

AR

AWP

Aman Collection Services

0

8

0

0

8

714

20,000

0

722

3.61%

0

8

714

Diversified Collection Services

0

4

0

0

102

1,361

20,000

0

1,463

7.32%

0

102

1,361

Financial Asset Management

0

10

0

0

35

881

20,000

0

916

4.58%

0

35

881

NCO Financial Systems

0

39

0

0

120

1,110

20,000

0

1,230

6.15%

0

120

1,110

Nationwide Credit

0

21

0

0

57

914

20,000

0

971

4.86%

0

57

914

Maximus

0

18

0

0

18

551

20,000

0

569

2.85%

0

18

551

Recovery Bureau of America

0

64

0

0

108

944

20,000

0

1,052

5.26%

0

108

944

Pioneer Credit Recovery

0

12

0

0

53

1,791

20,000

0

1,844

9.22%

0

53

1,791

USA Group

0

74

0

0

78

1,028

20,000

0

1,106

5.53%

0

78

1,028

Account Control Technology*

0

0

0

0

0

280

10,000

0

280

2.80%

0

0

280

Van Ru Credit Corporation

0

24

0

0

86

1,197

20,000

0

1,283

6.42%

0

86

1,197

Progressive Financial* 

0

0

0

0

0

282

10,000

0

282

2.82%

0

0

282

National Asset Management

0

5

0

0

63

729

20,000

0

792

3.96%

0

63

729

TOTAL

0

279

0

0

728

11,782

240,000

0

12,510

1

0

728

11,782


